AST-SAT MAIN FRAME

KEY | PART NO QTY/PER DESCRIPTION KEY | PART NO QTY/PER DESCRIPTION
SHEET SHEET

1 100018 1 1" RUBBER GRIP 15 100347 2 CHAINS w/HOOKS

2 400193 1 TOP FRAME FRONT TUBE w/HANDLE 16 500140 6 5/16" x 3/4" BOLT

3 100346 1 3/8" SNAP LOCKPIN 17 400194 1 SAT INNER V-STOP

E 500130 4 3/8" LOCK WASHER 17 400195 1 AST INNER V-STOP

5 500129 4 3/8" NUT 18 500115 6 5/16" LOCK WASHER

6 400191 1 SAT TOP FRAME w/FENDERS 19 100101 6 5/16" NUT

6 400192 1 AST TOP FRAME w/FENDERS 20 100158 1 1/4" LYNCH PIN

7 500042 6 3/8" FLAT WASHER 21 300112 1 SAT PIN w/1/4" PIN

8 500159 7 3/8" x 3"BOLT 21 300113 1 AST PIN w/1/4" PIN

9 100313 2 4-BOLT HUBS w/BEARINGS, & NUTS 22 100159 1 LIGHT KIT ASSEMBLY

10 100338 p) 4-BOLT TIRE & WHEEL ASSEMBLY 23 100074 2 DECAL, "CLASSEN"

11 400189 1 SAT MAIN BODY 24 500221 2 3/4" x 6" BOLT

11 400190 1 AST MAIN BODY 25 500222 2 3/4" LOCK NUT

12 500062 2 1/8" x 1-1/4" COTTER PIN 26 500175 1 3/8" x 3-3/4" BOLT

13 100136 1 2" COUPLER 27 100308 2 3/8" LANYARD (NOT SHOWN)
14 500170 1 3/8" x 3-1/2" BOLT 28 100267 1 DECAL, "CAP. 500 LBS." (NOT SHOWN)




